ADDENDUM TO 2024 FINAL JOINT ALLOCATION PLAN (April 2024) Attachment A1

Bond Cost-Share
Total LWRM Requests Total Recommended to be
County for Extension Approved for Extension
Adams $41,825.00 $16,148.96
Ashland $1,689.22 $1,689.22
Barron $14,483.70 $14,483.70
Bayfield $7,981.00 $7,981.00
Brown $16,603.00 $16,334.50
Buffalo $48,070.30 $48,070.30
Burnett $17,325.50 $17,325.50
Calumet $16,030.00 $7,700.00
Chippewa $34,065.00 $34,065.00
Clark $1,978.89 $1,978.88
Columbia $60,340.00 $60,340.00
Crawford $48,913.00 $41,834.66
Dane $28,393.80 $4,682.11
Dodge $26,511.02 $26,510.66
Door $27,350.00 $27,350.00
Douglas $43,550.00 $22,155.62
Dunn $17,500.00 $4,097.00
Eau Claire $76,967.83 $37,100.00
Fond du Lac $5,488.70 $5,488.70
Forest $16,291.75 $16,291.75
Green $18,805.60 $18,805.60
Green Lake $19,160.00 $16,710.18
lowa $21,443.13 $15,988.98
Iron $29,325.75 $29,325.75
Jackson $70,770.00 $48,413.25
Kewaunee $54,846.70 $54,846.70
La Crosse $3,508.17 $3,508.17
Lafayette $56,734.92 $54,477 .42
Lincoln $42,000.00 $42,000.00
Manitowoc $37,195.59 $26,357.15
Marathon $39,041.31 $39,041.31
Marinette $19,586.00 $19,586.00
Marquette $9,816.46 $9,816.46
Monroe $44,595.24 $36,652.38
Oneida $30,000.00 $18,998.15
Ozaukee $41,604.11 $41,604.10
Pepin $25,051.40 $19,280.40
Pierce $25,648.00 $25,197.32
Polk $39,807.00 $37,987.89
Portage $47,766.70 $16,266.79
Price $14,515.28 $14,515.28
Racine $20,776.38 $14,929.38
Richland $14,667.10 $14,667.10
Rock $25,783.51 $25,761.12
Saint Croix $31,466.76 $31,466.76
Sauk $28,823.00 $28,226.57
Sawyer $29,000.00 $29,000.00
Shawano $32,668.75 $32,668.75
Sheboygan $2,262.13 $2,262.13
Taylor $35,718.46 $35,165.77
Trempealeau $31,000.21 $31,000.21
Vernon $49,029.71 $49,029.71




ADDENDUM TO 2024 FINAL JOINT ALLOCATION PLAN (April 2024)

Attachment A1

Vilas $28,150.00 $28,150.00
Walworth $28,350.00 $638.65
Washburn $3,499.95 $1.00
Washington $126,000.00 $124,006.80
Waukesha $25,885.00 $25,885.00
Waushara $10,120.19 $10,120.19
Winnebago $20,825.00 $14,141.93
Wood $38,938.57 $24,073.44
Total Bond Cost-Share $1,825,543.79 $1,522,201.35
SEG Cost-Share

Buffalo $7,200.00 $7,200.00
Burnett $12,240.00 $12,240.00
Calumet $28,916.00 $26,652.00
Columbia $148,045.00 $142,755.00
Dane $5,468.00 $5,468.00
Dunn $20,960.00 $14,776.00
Fond du Lac $6,696.00 $6,696.00
Green Lake $13,356.00 $262.55
lowa $16,390.36 $15,987.50
Langlade $11,436.00 $10,630.00
Lincoln $10,596.00 $10,596.00
Manitowoc $36,530.99 $35,869.55
Marathon $59,314.00 $56,457.30
Marinette $5,094.25 $5,094.25
Marquette $40.00 $40.00
Monroe $46,080.00 $46,080.00
Outagamie $18,325.55 $18,325.55
Ozaukee $17,481.80 $17,453.00
Pepin $15,687.60 $15,687.60
Pierce $3,668.40 $3,668.40
Racine $39,400.00 $39,400.00
Richland $9,987.00 $9,987.00
Rock $45,272.80 $14,211.00
Saint Croix $38,760.00 $38,760.00
Taylor $20,144.00 $19,320.50
Trempealeau $19,520.00 $19,520.00
Vernon $21,040.00 $21,040.00
Vilas $1,776.00 $1,776.00
Washington $14,188.00 $13,772.00
Waupaca $42,392.00 $34,014.35
Waushara $200.00 $200.00
Winnebago $50,219.60 $50,219.60
Wood $48,908.00 $8,537.85
Total SEG Cost-Share $835,333.35 $722,697.00




ADDENDUM TO 2024 FINAL JOINT ALLOCATION PLAN (April 2024)

SEG Programming

Total Requests for

Total Recommended to be

Other Project Cooperators Extension Approved for Extension

NMFE Chippewa Valley Tech College $19,960.00 $13,081.71
NMFE Douglas County $944.03 $927.03
NMFE Eau Claire County $7,472.00 $7,472.00
NMFE Kewaunee County $3,071.49 $3,071.49
NMFE Lafayette County $12,161.80 $12,161.80
NMFE Langlade County $9,153.50 $9,153.50
NMFE Manitowoc County $4,900.00 $4,134.68
NMFE NE WI Technical College $11,262.00 $11,262.00
NMFE Ozaukee County $1,604.75 $1,604.75
NMFE Taylor, Marathon, Lincoln, Clark, Wood Cou $18,508.00 $17,964.00
NMFE Vernon County $22,050.00 $22,050.00
Innov Calumet County $29,700.00 $29,700.00
Innov Columbia County $18,250.00 $18,250.00
Innov Langlade County $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Innov Manitowoc County $19,425.00 $19,425.00
Innov Marathon County $11,960.00 $11,960.00
WIL+W $43,000.00 $39,006.03
UW SFAL $12,080.00 $12,080.00
UW Ext NRE $5,686.26 $5,686.26

Total Other Project Cooperators SEG $301,188.83 $288,990.25

Entity

Total LWRM and OPC
Requests for Extension

Total Recommended to be
Approved for Extension

County Cost-Share

$2,660,877.14

$2,244,898.35

Other Project Cooperators

$301,188.83

$288,990.25

Grand Totals

$2,962,065.97

$2,533,888.60

A

Approved: N
4/3/2024
DATCP Secretary Date

Aileen Switzer, Deputy Secretary on behalf of Secretary Randy Romanski

Attachment A1




	qryAllocationExtAdd

